
Colby-Sawyer (3-1) -vs- SUNYIT (1-1)
3/6/2011 at Eagle Lake, FL (Eagle Lake HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Patrick Baker (1-0)
Loss: Keith (0-1)
HBP: Keith, Chandler Evans
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 4:00 pm   Attendance: 45   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colby-Sawyer 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 3
SUNYIT 0 0 2 0 3 2 X 7 12 2

Colby-Sawyer 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stotz 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monahan 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mehuron ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Martin 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
McFadden c 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Knight cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wylie lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Scheiner 3b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Leary rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harding p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 5 4 9

2B: McFadden (1); Wylie (1)
3B: Mehuron (1)
SF: Wylie (1)
HBP: Scheiner (1)
E: Monahan (1); Martin (1); Keith (1)
DP: 1

SUNYIT 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Leclair ss 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Anthony Surber rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Bull 3b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Dan Orza lf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Michael McCrone 3b/rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Chandler Evans dh/p 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anthony Barnao 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Michael Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vince Capece c 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Jim Sass 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kevin Burr cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Patrick Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 12 6 0 8 6

2B: J. Leclair (1); Michael McCrone (1); Kevin Burr (1)
SH: Kevin Burr (1)
CS: Chandler Evans (1); Anthony Barnao (1)
HBP: J. Leclair (1); Chandler Evans (1)
E: Vince Capece (1); Jim Sass (1)
DP: 1

Colby-Sawyer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keith (L, 0-1) 5.1 11 7 4 0 7 0 0 2 0 25 28 1 5 –
Harding 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 12 7 4 0 8 0 0 2 0 28 31 2 5

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Baker (W, 1-0) 4.0 5 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 14 18 6 3 –
Chandler Evans 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 3 3 –
Michael Rose 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Totals 5 2 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 25 32 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 1st CSC SIT
Gavin walked. 0 0
Stotz hit into double play 3b to 1b; Gavin out on the play. 0 0
Mehuron flied out to rf. 0 0

SUNYIT - Bottom of 1st CSC SIT
J. Leclair hit by pitch. 0 0
A. Surber reached on a fielder's choice; J. Leclair out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
D. Orza hit into double play 1b unassisted; A. Surber out on the play. 0 0

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 2nd CSC SIT
L. Bull to 3b for A. Surber. 0 0
M. McCrone to rf. 0 0
Martin singled. 0 0
McFadden doubled; Martin advanced to third. 0 0
Knight struck out looking. 0 0
Wylie flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Martin scored. 1 0
Scheiner walked. 1 0
Leary flied out to lf. 1 0

SUNYIT - Bottom of 2nd CSC SIT
M. McCrone struck out looking. 1 0
C. Evans reached on an error by 1b. 1 0
A. Barnao singled; C. Evans advanced to third. 1 0
V. Capece struck out swinging; A. Barnao out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 3rd CSC SIT
Gavin popped up to 1b. 1 0
Monahan to 2b for Stotz. 1 0
Monahan singled. 1 0
Mehuron tripled, RBI; Monahan scored. 2 0
Martin flied out to lf; Mehuron out at home lf to 3b to 1b. 2 0

SUNYIT - Bottom of 3rd CSC SIT
J. Sass struck out looking. 2 0
K. Burr doubled. 2 0
J. Leclair struck out looking. 2 0
L. Bull reached on an error by p; K. Burr scored, unearned. 2 1
D. Orza singled; L. Bull advanced to second. 2 1
M. McCrone singled, RBI; D. Orza advanced to second; L. Bull scored, unearned. 2 2
C. Evans hit by pitch; M. McCrone advanced to second; D. Orza advanced to third. 2 2
A. Barnao out at first ss to 2b. 2 2

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 4th CSC SIT
McFadden flied out to rf. 2 2
Knight grounded out to ss. 2 2
Wylie doubled. 2 2
Scheiner walked. 2 2
Leary out at first ss to 2b. 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Bottom of 4th CSC SIT
V. Capece struck out swinging. 2 2
J. Sass flied out to rf. 2 2
K. Burr grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 5th CSC SIT
C. Evans to p. 2 2
/  for P. Baker. 2 2
Gavin flied out to lf. 2 2
Monahan grounded out to 2b unassisted. 2 2
Mehuron flied out to cf. 2 2

SUNYIT - Bottom of 5th CSC SIT
J. Leclair doubled. 2 2
L. Bull singled, bunt; J. Leclair advanced to third. 2 2
D. Orza singled, RBI; L. Bull advanced to second; J. Leclair scored. 2 3
M. McCrone doubled, RBI; D. Orza advanced to third; L. Bull scored. 2 4
C. Evans singled, RBI; M. McCrone advanced to third; D. Orza scored. 2 5
C. Evans out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 5
A. Barnao struck out swinging. 2 5
V. Capece struck out swinging. 2 5

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 6th CSC SIT
Martin struck out, reached first on an error by c. 2 5
McFadden walked; Martin advanced to second. 2 5
Knight flied out to cf. 2 5
Wylie reached on a fielder's choice; McFadden advanced to second; Martin out at third ss to 3b. 2 5
Scheiner hit by pitch; Wylie advanced to second; McFadden advanced to third. 2 5
Leary out at first ss to 2b. 2 5

SUNYIT - Bottom of 6th CSC SIT
J. Sass singled. 2 5
K. Burr grounded out to p, SAC; J. Sass advanced to second. 2 5
J. Leclair singled, advanced to second on an error by 2b, RBI; J. Sass scored. 2 6
Harding to p for Keith. 2 6
L. Bull struck out swinging. 2 6
D. Orza singled, RBI; J. Leclair scored, unearned. 2 7
M. McCrone flied out to lf. 2 7

Colby-Sawyer - Top of 7th CSC SIT
C. Evans to 1b. 2 7
M. Rose to p for A. Barnao. 2 7
Gavin flied out to cf. 2 7
Monahan walked. 2 7
Mehuron reached on an error by 2b; Monahan advanced to second. 2 7
Martin struck out looking. 2 7
McFadden struck out looking. 2 7

SUNYIT - Bottom of 7th CSC SIT


